

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.667 OF 2024

Bilal Ali Hussain Shaikh

.... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Abhinandan Waghmare i/b. S. G. Rajput, Advocate for Appellant.
- Smt. Sangita D. Shinde, APP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 22nd JULY, 2024

P.C. :

1. Admit.
2. Call record and proceedings with paperbooks.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)