

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2523 OF 2024

Bilal Ali Hussain Shaikh ...Appellant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Tanoj Joshi, with Shivani Gautam, for the Appellant/s.
Ms. Shilpa Gajare Dhumal, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 6th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant causes appearance. He seeks leave to amend prayer clause. Leave granted.
2. Amendment to be carried out before the date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
SHIVGAN
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.03.16
11:17:43
+0530